THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

January 20, 2022
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 5-8 FOR THE CHHS PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 5 is a no cost change order.  It is for a 10 time delay due to in consistent footing layout.  Change Order 6 is a debit of $ 11,811.65 for rework of footings as it relates to helical pier placement.  CO 7 is a credit of $ 407,946 that we discussed after the bid and allowed contractor to use MC cable and less copper feeder conduits.  CO 8 is a debit of 11,149.25 and is for remediation of site conditions along south elevation area C.  
FACTS:
CO 5
[image: image1.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (rame and adiress) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

‘Central Hardin High School AddnRenov  CaniractFor: BP 031-01 Concrete  Change Order Number: 005

Cesilis, KY Date: ly 14,2021 Dae: December 6 2021

OWNER: (name and addvess) ARCHITECT: (rame and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (rame and adress)
Hardin County Board of Education IRA Arci Alfance Corporstion

65 W A Jekins Road 3225 Sumit Square L St¢ 200 P. 0. Box 1480

Elizabethiovn, KY 42701 Lexingion, KY 40509 Glasgow, KY 42142-1480

‘CONTRAGTOR: (name and address)

Alance Corporation

P.0. Box 1480

Glasgow, KY 42142-1480

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inserta detaled description of he change and,if applicable, antach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
atributable 10 executed Consiruction Change Directives,)

‘The inability for contractor o perform the building layout due 1o inconsistenciesin the placement of new footprintrelativ (o the existing
structure. Secking 10 days contrect time delay. Reporied on 9/9121 - footings began 10/1221.

‘The original Contract Sum was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.

“The Contract Sum prir to this Change Order wes.

“The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wil be





CO 6
[image: image2.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Central Hardin High School Addn/Renov  Contract For: BP 031-02 Concrete  Change Order Number: 006

Cecila, KY. Datc: July 14, 2021 Date: December 6, 2021

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (rame and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Hardin County Board of Education IRA Architects Alliance Corporsion

65 W A Jenkins Road. 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite  P. 0. Box 1480

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42142-1480
Lexington, KY 40509

‘CONTRACTOR: (name and adress)

Allance Corporatoin

P. 0. Box 1480

Glasgow, KY 42142-1480

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed descripton of the change and, if applicable atach or reference specifc exhibis. Also include agreed upon adjustments
atributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Helical Pies changes per PRY10

“The original Contract Sum was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

‘The Contrect Sum prio o this Change Order was

“The Contract Sum will be inreased by this Change Order in the amount of
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be





 CO 7
[image: image3.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PPROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: (CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Central Hardin High School Addn/Renov  Contract For: BP 260-02 Electrical  Change Order Number: 007

Cealle,KY D uly 14,2021 Date: December 6, 2021

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) (CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects. Alliance Corporation

65W A Jekins Road 5225 Sumeit Squere P 512200 . 0. Box 1480

Elizabeionm, KY 42701 Lexingion, KY 40509 Gasgow, KY 42142-1480

(CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Advanced Elecial Sysems, ne.

P. 0. Box 36503

Louisville,KY_40233.6503

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inserta detailed description of he change and, if applicabl, attach orreference specific exhibits. Alsoinclue agreed upon adjustments
atiributable to executed Consiruction Change Direclives.)

'Deduet for multiple value enginoering items: Change to MC cable except home runs & exposed areas, change from copper to
aluminum on feeder conduits only #4 and larger, change lighting package per attached list.

‘The original Contract Sum was s 443238330
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders s 389052
‘The Contract Sum prio o this Change Order was s G627
‘The Contract Sum Wil be decreased b this Change Order in the amount of s 407,946.00
“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be s EXGIkF1E7)





CO 8
[image: image4.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
‘Central Hardin High School AddwRenov  Contract For; BP 03103 Conerete  Change Order Number: 008
Cecilia, KY Date: July 14,2021 Date: January 11,2022
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education IRA Architects Allince Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road. 3225 Summit Square Place, Sue P- 0. Box 1480
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow,KY 42142-1480
Lexington, KY 40509
‘CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Allance Corporatoin
P.0. Box 1480

Glasgow, KY 421421450

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(insert a detciled description of the change and, if applicable, attach o reference specific exhibis. Also include agreed wpon adjustments
anributable 10 executed Consiruction Change Directives,)

Costs associated with a change in site conditions along the south elevation of Area C. Once the foundation was revealed the
‘saw cuting per original plans could not be performed and required the cores (42) o be performed per RFIf9.

‘The original Contract Sum was s 3,677,794.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders s 1181165
‘The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was. s 3.689.605.65
‘The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of s 11,149.25
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order vl be s 3,700,754.90




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 5-8 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE revised CHANGE ORDERs 5-8 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
